GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Business Franchise Fees
Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Miscellaneous

HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Soft Drink Excise Tax

Liquor License Renewal

Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement

Charter Tax
Video Lottery Transfers

Tax Amnesty

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2025
OCTOBER 2024
(IN THOUSANDS)

Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections Collections 4 Months 4 Months (Decrease)
FY 2025 October 2024 October 2024 Jul 2024 - Oct 2024 Jul 2024 - Oct 2024 Over Estimate
$ 115,000 $10,000 $7,326 $36,300 $ 36,866 $566
1,841,000 127,200 125,054 549,400 549,002 (398)
2,023,300 184,900 168,511 735,400 701,919 (33,481)
30,500 2,520 2,544 11,320 11,979 659
7,000 500 454 2,400 2,221 (179)
147,600 11,000 12,330 53,000 48,403 (4,597)
1,000 58 51 325 184 (141)
6,000 600 439 2,350 2,588 238
9,400 1,170 1,865 5,140 5,840 700
120,000 26,600 27,314 53,140 57,844 4,704
28,200 1,450 1,259 6,050 5,445 (605)
318,000 12,400 27,405 96,600 107,503 10,903
2,000 100 31 1,240 279 961)
125,000 12,100 18,444 50,000 80,270 30,270
406,300 9,800 (5,743) 87,800 68,472 (19,328)
8,000 1,650 185 3,600 731 (2,869)
65,000 6,150 5,840 18,950 18,793 (157)
500 0 20 500 1,400 900
736 91 99 272 283 11
10,000 300 145 500 413 87)
0 0 0 1 1
0 0 16 0 41 41
0 0 0 0 0 0
$ 5,264,536 $ 408,589 $ 393,589 $ 1,714,287 $ 1,700,477 $ (13,810)
$ (15,000) $(13,810)
96% 99%

wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor

Department of Revenue, Larry Pack, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

November 1, 2024

To Date -
Percent
Collected

102%
100%
95%
106%
93%
91%
57%
110%
114%
109%
90%
111%
22%
161%
78%
20%
99%
280%
104%
83%
0%
0%
0%



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax
Business Franchise Fees
Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections
Corporation Net Income Tax
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Miscellaneous

HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Soft Drink Excise Tax
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement
Charter Tax

Video Lottery Transfers

Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARISON OF REVENUES
OCTOBER 2023 VS OCTOBER 2024

(IN THOUSANDS)
Actual Actual To Date -
Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 4 Months 4 Months (Decrease)
October 2023 October 2024 Jul 2023 - Oct 2023 Jul 2024 - Oct 2024 Over Prior Period
$10,015 $7,326 $ 36,049 $36,866 $817
125,189 125,054 539,722 549,002 9,280
189,270 168,511 796,784 701,919 (94,865)
2,523 2,544 11,570 11,979 409
440 454 2,301 2,221 81)
9,358 12,330 53,912 48,403 (5,509)
58 51 331 184 (147)
1,080 439 5,236 2,588 (2,648)
1,144 1,865 4,984 5,840 856
26,221 27,314 52,240 57,844 5,604
1,394 1,259 5,819 5,445 (375)
26,345 27,405 152,288 107,503 (44,784)
0 31 160 279 119
17,015 18,444 74,457 80,270 5,814
(37,490) (5,743) 34,971 68,472 33,501
10,187 185 12,311 731 (11,579)
6,089 5,840 19,341 18,793 (548)
1,211 20 4,738 1,400 (3,338)
99 99 283 283 0
624 145 1,027 413 (614)
1 2 1 (1
66 16 235 41 (194)
0 0 0 0 0
$390,836 $ 393,589 $ 1,808,761 $ 1,700,477 $(108,284)
$2,753 $(108,284)

1%

-6%

To Date -
Percent
Collected

2%
2%
-12%
4%
-4%
-10%
-44%
-51%
17%
11%
-6%
-29%
74%
8%
96%
-94%
-3%
-70%
0%
-60%
-70%
-83%
0%



