STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2025 OCTOBER 2024 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Estimated Collections FY 2025	Estimated Collections October 2024	Actual Collections October 2024	Estimated Collections 4 Months Jul 2024 - Oct 2024	Actual Collections 4 Months Jul 2024 - Oct 2024	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Estimate	To Date - Percent Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 115,000	\$ 10,000	\$ 7,326	\$ 36,300	\$ 36,866	\$ 566	102%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,841,000	127,200	125,054	549,400	549,002	(398)	100%
Personal Income Tax	2,023,300	184,900	168,511	735,400	701,919	(33,481)	95%
Liquor Profit Transfers	30,500	2,520	2,544	11,320	11,979	659	106%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,000	500	454	2,400	2,221	(179)	93%
Tobacco Products Tax	147,600	11,000	12,330	53,000	48,403	(4,597)	91%
Business Franchise Fees	1,000	58	51	325	184	(141)	57%
Property Transfer Tax	6,000	600	439	2,350	2,588	238	110%
Property Tax	9,400	1,170	1,865	5,140	5,840	700	114%
Insurance Tax	120,000	26,600	27,314	53,140	57,844	4,704	109%
Departmental Collections	28,200	1,450	1,259	6,050	5,445	(605)	90%
Corporation Net Income Tax	318,000	12,400	27,405	96,600	107,503	10,903	111%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	100	31	1,240	279	(961)	22%
Interest Income	125,000	12,100	18,444	50,000	80,270	30,270	161%
Severance Tax	406,300	9,800	(5,743)	87,800	68,472	(19,328)	78%
Miscellaneous	8,000	1,650	185	3,600	731	(2,869)	20%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	6,150	5,840	18,950	18,793	(157)	99%
Soft Drink Excise Tax	500	0	20	500	1,400	900	280%
Liquor License Renewal	736	91	99	272	283	11	104%
Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	300	145	500	413	(87)	83%
Charter Tax	0	0		0	1	1	0%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	16	0	41	41	0%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
	\$ 5,264,536	\$ 408,589	\$ 393,589	\$ 1,714,287	\$ 1,700,477	\$ (13,810)	
			\$ (15,000)		\$ (13,810)		

\$ (15,000) 96%

99%

Source:

wvOASIS

State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor

Department of Revenue, Larry Pack, Cabinet Secretary

Prepared by the State Budget Office

November 1, 2024

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES OCTOBER 2023 VS OCTOBER 2024 (IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Actual Collections October 2023	Actual Collections October 2024	Actual Collections 4 Months Jul 2023 - Oct 2023	Actual Collections 4 Months Jul 2024 - Oct 2024	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Prior Period	To Date - Percent Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 10,015	\$ 7,326	\$ 36,049	\$ 36,866	\$ 817	2%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	125,189	125,054	539,722	549,002	9,280	2%
Personal Income Tax	189,270	168,511	796,784	701,919	(94,865)	-12%
Liquor Profit Transfers	2,523	2,544	11,570	11,979	409	4%
Beer Tax and Licenses	440	454	2,301	2,221	(81)	-4%
Tobacco Products Tax	9,358	12,330	53,912	48,403	(5,509)	-10%
Business Franchise Fees	58	51	331	184	(147)	-44%
Property Transfer Tax	1,080	439	5,236	2,588	(2,648)	-51%
Property Tax	1,144	1,865	4,984	5,840	856	17%
Insurance Tax	26,221	27,314	52,240	57,844	5,604	11%
Departmental Collections	1,394	1,259	5,819	5,445	(375)	-6%
Corporation Net Income Tax	26,345	27,405	152,288	107,503	(44,784)	-29%
Miscellaneous Transfers	0	31	160	279	119	74%
Interest Income	17,015	18,444	74,457	80,270	5,814	8%
Severance Tax	(37,490)	(5,743)	34,971	68,472	33,501	96%
Miscellaneous	10,187	185	12,311	731	(11,579)	-94%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	6,089	5,840	19,341	18,793	(548)	-3%
Soft Drink Excise Tax	1,211	20	4,738	1,400	(3,338)	-70%
Liquor License Renewal	99	99	283	283	0	0%
Senior Citizens Tax Credit Reimbursement	624	145	1,027	413	(614)	-60%
Charter Tax	1		2	1	(1)	-70%
Video Lottery Transfers	66	16	235	41	(194)	-83%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 390,836	\$ 393,589	\$ 1,808,761	\$ 1,700,477	\$ (108,284)	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		\$ 2,753		\$ (108,284)		
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		1%		-6%		